AXRFETTS
APN

Title Order No.

Escrow No.

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Name

S / Precious Metals Recovery Systems, LL.C
1495 Ridgeview Ave. Suite 220

City & LRmo, NV 89509

State

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Same

DOC # 0683328
08/30/2006 10:31 AM Deputy: EI
OFFICIAL RECORD
Requested By:
PRECIOUS METAILS RECOVERY
SYSTEMS LLC

Douglas County - NV
Werner Christen - Recorder

Page: 1 OFf 2 Fee: 15.00
BK-0806 PG-11053 RPTT: # 8

SPACE ABGVE THES LINE FOR REOOREER S USE

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

ted Minerals Intemtlom], Inc.
4045 South Buffalo Drive #A101 - 169

Recovery Systems, LL.C
1495 Rldgevlew Ave, Suite 220
Reno, NV 89509
that property in
described as:
* % * See "Exhibit A" attached hereto

Dated 05{:_‘6 {'Qé

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, rcceipt of which is hereby acknowledged,
Amasalgama
Lo ege, XY 0
hf:reby ), BARGAIN(S), SELL(S) and CONVEY(5) to
Bovie-Lew #11A NMC 926851 Bovie-Lew #11 NMC 926052 - Bovie-Lew #4 NMC 926053

Bovie-Lew #3 NMC 926054 Bovie-Lew #1A NMC 926055 Bovie-Lew #1 NMC 926056
Bovie-Lew #A NMC 926057 Bovie-Lew NMC 926658

Douglas County, Nevada,
and made a part hereof. * * *

OPEGHY
STATE OR-NEYADE-

counTy oF_ Alngion

On%@%MMfore me,

the underdipned, a Public in and for said §

nally appeared @JMA/M Bedlow
ale Clrpsheu

Trec ous Melals ﬁ%’@’l LLC

onally known to me r toved to me on the basis of
satisfacto ewdcnoc) 10 c person(s) whose name(s ’l
isfare s to th e within  instrument

acknowledged to me that hefshe/they cxecuted the same
in hlSﬂlCl'/%hﬁlI authorized capacity(ies), and that by
hissherftheir  signature(s) on the instrument the

rson(s}, or the entily upon behalf of which the
pcrsongs; acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand apd officia
Slgnalure%_eéﬂ_@‘/
Name _ELiZabeth N JE/VS&A/

ORTC-414 440 {typed or prinied)

3 NO
) @? H)MMISSION NO. 381500 ¢
' MY COMA: ssm EXPIFIESJUNE 10, 2008

" OFFICIAL SEAL _
E1IZABETH M JENSEN &
I PUBLIC — OREGON

(This area {or official hotarial seal}




EXHIBIT “A”

UNPATENTED PLACER MINING CLAIMS

Attached and made a part of the Grant Deed for the following described eight (8)
unpatented Placer Claims located in Sections 8 and 17, Township 13N, Range 24

East, MD, in Douglas County, Nevada. Per NRS 111.312, this legal description

was previously recorded at the following Document, Book and Page Numbers on

05/12/2006:

Name

Bovie-Lew #11A
Bovie-Lew #11
Bovie-Lew #4
Bovie-Lew #3
Bovie-Lew #1A
Bovie-Lew #1
Bovie-Lew #A
Bovie-Lew

Document  Book
Number Number

0674779
0674780
0674781
0674782
0674783
0674784
0674785
0674786

0506
0506
0506
0506
0506
0506
0506
0506

Page

Number

5079
5080
5081
5082
5083
5084
5085
5086

ANV

Paqge:

NMC

Number

926051
926052
926053
926054
926035
926056
926057
926048
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