Affla R.P.T.T.S APN Title Order No. Escrow No. WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Name Precious Metals Recovery Systems, LLC Street 1495 Ridgeview Ave. Suite 220 Reno, NV 89509 City & State MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Same

DOC # 0683328 08/30/2006 10:31 AM Deputy: EI OFFICIAL RECORD

Requested By:

PRECIOUS METALS RECOVERY SYSTEMS LLC

Douglas County - NV Werner Christen - Recorder

Page: 1 0f 2 Fee:

PG-11053 RPTT: BK-0806

15.00



SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Amalgamated Minerals International, Inc.

4045 South Buffalo Drive #A101 - 169

Las Vegas, NV 89147

hereby GRANT(S), BARGAIN(S), SELL(S) and CONVEY(S) to

Precious Metals Recovery Systems, LLC

1495 Ridgeview Ave. Suite 220

Reno, NV 89509

that property in

described as:

**Douglas** County, Nevada,

\* \* \* See "Exhibit A" attached hereto and made a part hereof. \* \* \* Bovie-Lew #11A NMC 926051 Bovie-Lew #11 NMC 926052 Bovie-Lew #4 NMC 926053

Bovie-Lew #3 NMC 926054 Bovie-Lew #1A NMC 926055 Bovie-Lew #1 NMC 926056 Bovie-Lew #A NMC 926057 Bovie-Lew NMC 926058

OREGON STATE OF NEVADA

COUNTY OF MARION

On August 16, 2006 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, before me. personally appeared Richard Allen Bellow

GARY DALE CLAUSHAW

personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

IZAbeth M. Name

ORTC-410 4/2003 (typed or printed) Precious Metals Kecovery. LLC

OFFICIAL SEAL ELIZABETH M JENSEN NOTANY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 381560 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 10, 2008

(This area for official notarial seal)

## EXHIBIT "A"

## UNPATENTED PLACER MINING CLAIMS

Attached and made a part of the Grant Deed for the following described eight (8) unpatented Placer Claims located in Sections 8 and 17, Township 13N, Range 24 East, MD, in Douglas County, Nevada. Per NRS 111.312, this legal description was previously recorded at the following Document, Book and Page Numbers on 05/12/2006:

	Document	Book	Page	NMC
<u>Name</u>	<u>Numbe</u> r	Number /	Number	<u>Number</u>
				1
Bovie-Lew #11A	0674779	0506	5079	926051
Bovie-Lew #11	0674780	0506	5080	926052
Bovie-Lew #4	0674781	0506	5081	926053
Bovie-Lew #3	0674782	0506	5082	926054
Bovie-Lew #1A	0674783	0506	5083	926055
Bovie-Lew #1	0674784	0506	5084	926056
Bovie-Lew #A	0674785	0506	5085	926057
Bovie-Lew	0674786	0506	5086	926048

BK- 0806 PG- 11054 0683328 Page: 2 Of 2 08/30/2006